Frequency (MHz) 698 - 960 MHz 1710 – 2690 MHz
Average Efficiency (Longer Edge) 74% 58%
Average Efficiency (Shorter Edge) 67% 63%
Peak Gain (Longer Edge) 2.9 dBi 4.3 dBi
Peak Gain (Shorter Edge) 1.8 dBi 4.2 dBi
VSWR Match 2.5:1 max
Feed Point Impedance 50 ohms unbalanced
Polarization Linear

BD
F
*(Adhesive)
DATASHEET | Part No. 1002289
LTE / Cellular Band KYOCERA AVX Embedded Antenna Specifications.
KYOCERA AVX produces a wide variety of standard and custom antennas to meet user needs.
Mechanical Dimensions
Typical antenna dimensions (mm)
© 2021 KYOCERA AVX tel +(1) 858.550.3820
email: eth.info@KYOCERA-AVX.com
Part Number A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm)
Cable Length E (mm) F (mm)
1002289 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 7.6 ± 3.0 1.6
(max) 25 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0025 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 25.0 ± 3.0 1.6
(max) 42.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0050 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 50.0 ± 3.0 1.6
(max) 67.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0065 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 65.0 ± 3.0 1.6
(max) 82.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0075 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 75.0 ± 3.0 1.6
(max) 92.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0080 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 80.0 ± 3.0 1.6
(max) 97.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0100 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 100.0 ± 3.0 1.6
(max) 117.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0110 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 110.0 ± 3.0 1.6
(max) 127.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0120 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 120.0 ± 3.5 1.6
(max) 137.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0150 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 150.0 ± 4.0 1.6
(max) 167.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0160 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 160.0 ± 4.0 1.6
(max) 177.4 ± 3.0
1002289F0-AA10L0200 53.6 ± 0.3 25.1 ± 0.3 0.2 ± 10% 200.0 ± 4.0 1.6
(max) 217.4 ± 3.0
*Total Height of 1.6 mm includes the cable solder connection
*Height “C” of 0.2 mm includes FPC + adhesive thicknesses
DATASHEET | Part No. 1002289